

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.1424 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	05.02.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> I.A.No.2 of 2026 Dispensed with for the present. _____ JSR,J When the matter is taken up for consideration, Mr. Sumanth Raj Goud, learned counsel representing Mr. C.B.Siddarth, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that accused Nos.2 and 3 have approached this Court by filing Criminal Petition No.7217 of 2024 seeking quashing of the very same proceedings, and the same is pending and requests this Court to hear the present criminal petition along with CrI.P.No.7217 of 2024. Learned counsel further submits that accused No.1 and respondent No.2 have entered into a memorandum of understanding on 14.11.2025, wherein both the parties have agreed to compound the offences and to record the compromise for quashing of the proceedings. In view of the above said submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, to avoid conflicting orders, Registry is directed to post this matter along with CrI.P.No.7217 of 2024 on 11.02.2026.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		In the meanwhile, parties are directed to file necessary applications. _____ JSR, J gnp	