

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.1424 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.08.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> Learned counsel for the parties submits that due to unavoidable circumstances, the parties could not appear before the High Court Legal Services Committee pursuant to the order dated 06.04.2026. Unless this Court extends the time for their appearance, they will be put to great hardship. Taking into consideration the submissions of learned counsel for the parties, the Registry is directed to transmit the case file to the High Court Legal Services Committee immediately. The petitioner and respondent No.2 are directed to appear before the High Court Legal Services Committee on or before 14.08.2026 for their identification. The High Court Legal Services Committee shall in turn submit the report before this Court by the next date of hearing. Post along with CrI.P.No.7217 of 2024 on 19.08.2026 under the caption 'for compromise'. JSR, J Vsl/nsp	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

